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NOTICE TO REQUESTER COPY

TO: Ramzi Ebbini
Democratic Senatorial CampaignCommitee
120 Maryland Ave NE
Washington, DC 20002

FROM: Department of the Attorney General
Stella M.L. Kam, Phone: (808) 586-0618, Email: stella.m.kam@hawaii.gov

DATE THAT THE RECORD REQUEST WAS RECEIVED BY AGENCY: May 5, 2017
DATE OF THIS NOTICE: May 19, 2017
GOVERNMENT RECORDS YOU REQUESTED (attach copy of request or provide brief description below):

See attached letter dated May 2, 2017, received May 5, 2017, and email dated May 11, 2017

THIS NOTICE IS TO INFORM YOU THAT YOUR RECORD REQUEST:
[ ] Will be granted in its entirety.

[ ] Cannot be granted. Agency is unable to disclose the requested records for the following reason:
Agency does not maintain the records. (HRS § 92F-3)
Other agency that is believed to maintain records:
] Agency needs further clarification or description of the records requested. Please contact the agency
and provide the following information:
[] Request requires agency to create a summary or compilation from records, but requested information
is not readily retrievable. (HRS § 92F-11(c))

X] Will be granted in part and denied in part, OR D Is denied in its entirety
Although the agency maintains the requested records, it is not disclosing all or part of them based
on the exemptions provided in HRS § 92F-13 and/or § 92F-22 or other laws cited below.
(Describe the portions of records that the agency will not disclose.)

RECORDS OR ' APPLICABLE AGENCY
INFORMATION WITHHELD STATUTES JUSTIFICATION

See attached justification

REQUESTER’S RESPONSIBILITIES:

You are required to (1) pay any lawful fees and costs assessed; (2) make any necessary arrangements with the agency
to inspect, copy or receive copies as instructed below; and (3) provide the agency any additional information requested.
If you do not comply with the requirements set forth in this notice within 20 business days after the postmark date of
this notice or the date the agency makes the records available, you will be presumed to have abandoned your request
and the agency shall have no further duty to process your request. Once the agency begins to process your request, you
may be liable for any fees and costs incurred. If you wish to cancel or modify your request, you must advise the agency
upon receipt of this notice.
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METHOD & TIMING OF DISCLOSURE:

Records available for public access in their entireties must be disclosed within a reasonable time, not to exceed 10
business days from the date the request was received, or after receipt of any prepayment required. Records not available
in their entireties must be disclosed within 5 business days after this notice or after receipt of any prepayment required.
HAR § 2-71-13(c). If incremental disclosure is authorized by HAR § 2-71-15, the first increment must be disclosed
within 5 business days of this notice or after receipt of any prepayment required.

Method of Disclosure:

] Inspection at the following location:
D As requested, a copy of the record(s) will be provided in the following manner:
] Available for pick-up at the following location:
] Will be mailed to you.
X Will be transmitted to you by other means requested: via email

Timing of Disclosure: All records, or the first increment if applicable, will be made available or provided to you:

] On , 20 .

X After prepayment of 50% of fees and 100% of costs, as estimated below.

For incremental disclosures, each subsequent increment will be disclosed within 20 business days after:
X The prior increment (if one prepayment of fees is required and received), or
] Receipt of each incremental prepayment, if prepayment for each increment is required.

Records will be disclosed in increments because the records are voluminous and the following
extenuating circumstances exist:

Agency must consult with another person to determine whether the record is exempt

from disclosure under HRS chapter 92F.

X Request requires extensive agency efforts to search, review, or segregate the records or
otherwise prepare the records for inspection or copying.
X Agency requires additional time to respond to the request in order to avoid an

unreasonable interference with its other statutory duties and functions.
] A natural disaster or other situation beyond agency’s control prevents agency from
responding to the request within 10 business days.

ESTIMATED FEES & COSTS AND PAYMENT:

FEES: For personal record requests under Part II1 of chapter 92F, HRS, the agency may charge you for its costs only,
and fee waivers do not apply.

For public record requests under Part II of chapter 92F, HRS, the agency is authorized to charge you fees to search for,
review, and segregate your request (even if a record is subsequently found to not exist or will not be disclosed in its
entirety). The agency must waive the first $30 in fees assessed for general requesters, OR in the alternative, the first
$60 in fees when the agency finds that the request is made in the public interest. Only one waiver is provided for each
request. See HAR §§ 2-71-19, -31 and -32.

COSTS: For either personal or public record requests, the agency may charge you for the costs of copying and delivering
records in response to your request, and other lawful fees and costs.

PREPAYMENT: The agency may require prepayment of 50% of the total estimated fees and 100% of the total estimated
costs prior to processing your request. If a prepayment is required, the agency may wait to start any search for or
review of the records until the prepayment is received by the agency. Additionally, if you have outstanding fees or costs
from previous requests, including abandoned requests, the agency may require prepayment of 100% of the unpaid
balance from prior requests before it begins any search or review for the records you are now seeking.
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* The following is an itemization of what you must pay, based on the estimated fees and costs that the agency
will charge you and the applicable waiver amount that will be deducted:

For public record requests only:

Fees: Search Estimate of time to be spent: 180 hours $ 1,800.00
($2.50 for each 15-minute period)
Review & segregation Estimate of time to be spent: 675 hours $ 13,500.00
($5.00 for each 15-minute period)
Fees waived general ($30), OR_ D public interest ($60) <$ 30.00>
(Only one waiver per request)
Other $

(Pursuant to HAR §§ 2-71-19 & 2-71-31)

Total Estimated Fees: $15,270.00

For public or personal record requests:

Costs: Copying Estimate of # of pages to be copied: $ 1,350.00
@ $0.05 perpage, pursuant to HRS § 92-21)
Delivery Postage $ 0
Other $
Tot‘al Estimated Costs: $ 1,350.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED FEES AND COSTS from above: $ 16,620.00
L] The estimated fees and costs above are for the first incremental disclosure only. Additional fees

and costs, and no further fee waivers, will apply to future incremental disclosures.
X PREPAYMENT IS REQUIRED (50% of fees + 100% of costs, as estimated above) $ 8,985.00

UN 100% must be paid before work begins
PAID BALANCE FROM PRIOR REQUESTS ( be paid bef k begins) $

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE AT THIS TIME $ 8,985.00

Payment may be made by: [_] cash
personal check payable to: State of Hawaii

[ ] other

For questions about this notice or the records being sought, please contact the agency person named at the
beginning of this form. Please note that the Office of Information Practices (OIP) does not maintain the
records of other agencies, and a requester must seek records directly from the agency it believes maintains
the records. If the agency denies or fails to respond to your written request for records or if you have other
questions regarding compliance with the UIPA, then you may contact OIP at (808) 586-1400,
oip@hawaii.gov, or 250 South Hotel Street, Suite 107, Honolulu, Hawaii 96813.
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Justification:

Some of the requested records may contain confidential personal information protected by section 92F-
13(1), Hawaii Revised Statutes, and/or attorney work product and litigation strategy information protected
by section 92F-13(2) and (8), Hawaii Revised Statutes. Such information will not be disclosed.

Due to the extensive scope and breadth of the request (which spans 4-1/2 years and is directed to the entire
Hawaii Department of the Attorney General which has approximately 24 divisions and attached agencies),
and also due to the multiple electronic systems and email programs that must be searched to comply with
this request, the estimated hours for search, review and segregation are very high.
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Kam, Stella M

B EE L Lo SN
From: Ramzi Ebbini <ebbini@dscc.org>
Sent: Thursday, May 11, 2017 8:48 AM
To: Kam, Stella M
Subject: Re: Request for records dated 5/2/17

Hello Stella Kam,

Thank you for your prompt response to my request. | am unable to provide specific search terms, but would be happy to
provide you with a list of emails you could narrow the search to:

o TimFox@mt.gov

e hurdler.fox@gmail.com
o esell@mt.gov

o ericsell@mi.gov

o aburton@mi.gov

e mmilburn@mt.gov or mmilburn@mcn.net
e jbennion@mt.gov

e mschlichting@mt.gov

e Jvandyke@mt.gov

e mmattioli@mt.gov

e pkinsey@mt.gov

¢ gdale@mt.gov

e dtoole@mt.gov
e blockerby@mt.gov

o |bangerter@mt.gov
e coswanson@mit.gov
e johnbarnes@mt.gov

Let me know if this helps.

Thanks,
Ramzi

From: "Kam, Stella M" <Stella.M.Kam@hawaii.gov>
Date: Wednesday, May 10, 2017 at 4:43 PM

To: Ramzi Ebbini <ebbini@dscc.org>

Subject: Request for records dated 5/2/17

Mr. Ebbini,
Our office received your request for copies of correspondence between our office and the Montana AG and his office
between Jan 2013 to present.

Would you consider narrowing the time period of your request and perhaps including specific search terms? Your
current request is very broad and would require searching through multiple divisions. Your search/review/segregation
fees would be extremely high (easily over $50,000) and our office requires a 50% prepayment of those fees before we
start the search.

'



Thank you.

Stella Kam



Ramzi Ebbini

Democratic Senatorial Campaign Committee
120 Maryland Ave NE

Washington, DC 20002

202-545-3561

ebbini@dsce.org

Department of the Attorney General
425 Queen Street :
Honolulu, HI 96813

Re:  Public Records Request
To Whom It May Concemn:
Pursuant to the Hawaii Open Records Law § 91-1 et seq., I request copies of all correspondence outlined in detail below:

e Any correspondence between your agency and Timothy C, Fox in his capacity of Attorney General of Montana
or anyone on behalf of the Montana Attorney General’s Office & Legal Services Division between January 2013
and present.

Correspondence should include letters, emails, reports, and other relevant material. I am not seeking any secondary
material such as phone logs, notations of conversation, etc.

If any records are withheld or redacted, I request that you state the specific legal and factual grounds for withholding any
documents or portions of documents, please identify each document that falls with scope of this request but is withheld
from release.

If requested documents are located in another installation or bureau, I request that you please refer this request or any
relevant portion of this request to the appropriate installation or bureau.

To the extent that the responsive records are available in electronic format, 1 would prefer to receive the information via
email or CD, particularly if providing the information reduces the time or expense involved. Otherwise, I will expect to
receive the information in paper form.

To help assess my status for copying and mailing fees, please note that | am gathering information for research purposes
and not for commercial activities. | am willing to pay all reasonable costs incurred in locating and duplicating these
materials. But please contact me prior to processing to approve any fees or charges incurred in excess of $150.

Thank you for your cooperation with this request. | am willing to discuss ways to make this request more manageable to
your office. Please do not hesitate to contact me at my direct line at (202) 545-3561 or ebbini@dscc.org.

Sincerely,

Ramzi Ebbini



